"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250.000) for the purpose of providing means for completing the construction of 
the Pelham Bridge over the Eastchester Bay in the Borough of The Bronx, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the 
Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the

[...]

dollars ($800,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, October 31, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 8, 1905. 

No. 745. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the 3t km of one 

hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($I15,000), in addition to the amount 
heretofore authorized, to provide means for the erection of new buildings, 
additions, improving, permanently bettering and equipping existing buildings 
under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

fo the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000), in addition to the amount here-
tofore authorized, to provide means for the erection of new buildings, additions, 
improving, permanently bettering and equipping existing buildings under the jurisdic-
tion of the Department of Public Charities. and that when authority therefor shall

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 4og of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($175,000), to provide means for the acquisition of the necessary land and the con-
struction of a new bridge across Dutch Kills creek, on the line of Borden avenue, in 
the Borough of Queens, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New 
York Charter, to an amount Pot exceeding one hundred and seventy-five thousand 
dollars ($175,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Received by the President of the Board of Aldermen, September Ig, 1905. Received 
in the Board of Aldermen, September 26, 1905, and referred to Committee on Finance. 
October 31, 1905, by said Committee reported to the Board and laid over under the